category
of
persons

@

male

female

person

male

female

person

male

female

not
literate

O]

79.6

39.4

53.3

75.8

25.2

41.7

78.9

36.8

Statement2:

WPRs (in per cent) in usual status (ps+ss) by different levels of education

among persons of age 15 years and above during PLFS 2019-20, 2018-19 and 2017-18

literate
&upto
primary

®)

86.5

36.3

62.3

81.9

23.6

51.2

85.4

32.8

middle

(4)

76.6

27.4

55.3

74.3

17.8

47.6

76.0

24.4

highest level of education successfully completed

secondary

®)

64.4

21.6

46.8

62.7

12.0

40.3

63.8

18.0

higher diploma/

secondary | certificate
course

(6) @)

PLFS 2019-20

57.6

18.1

41.2

54.5

12.7

35.3

56.5

15.8

Rural

73.4

38.6

63.9

Urban

72.9

37.8

63.7

Rural+Urban

73.1

38.2

graduate

®)

69.0

211

50.9

70.1

26.0

50.4

69.6

241

post
graduate
& above

©)

78.3

38.3

61.8

78.4

38.1

58.5

78.4

38.1

all-India

secondary | all

& above

(10) 11)
63.9 74.4
21.3 32.2
46.8 53.3
65.0 69.9
20.2 213
45.0 45.8
64.4 73.0
20.8 28.7




person

male

female

person

male

female

person

male

female

person

male

51.3

76.5

30.7

46.7

72.6

21.9

38.0

75.9

29.1

45.2

78.7

59.5

85.6

29.8

58.4

80.2

20.6

49.6

84.2

27.3

56.1

85.1

53.0

74.7

21.0

51.7

73.1

15.9

46.2

74.2

19.3

50.1

73.3

445

60.5

17.2

42.9

60.6

9.9

37.8

60.5

145

41.1

61.0

38.8

63.8

PLFS 2018-19

55.8

13.8

38.6

52.3

9.5

32.5

54.5

12.0

36.2

Rural

66.4

34.3

57.4

Urban

73.7

34.0

63.3

Rural+Urban

70.4

34.1

60.6

PLFS 2017-18

54.4

Rural

59.7

50.6

69.1

18.4

50.2

69.5

23.1

49.1

69.3

21.3

49.6

66.2

59.5

75.4

315

59.0

79.9

36.8

59.5

78.4

355

59.3

75.9

46.0

61.3

17.1

43.7

63.8

17.3

43.1

62.3

17.2

43.4

60.3

50.9

72.2

255

48.9

68.6

18.4

43.9

71.0

23.3

47.3

72.0




female

person

male

female

person

male

female

Person

29.1

46.7

76.2

21.6

38.7

78.3

21.7

45.3

Survey
period

)

PLFS
2019-20

26.0 18.3 15.6 12.5 34.9 18.6 311 16.0 23.7
56.0 50.0 43.1 38.0 52.6 48.9 59.8 43.3 48.1
Urban
80.2 73.8 62.1 51.5 69.8 711 77.6 63.9 69.3
21.7 13.8 10.6 9.9 32.8 22.8 35.7 17.3 18.2
50.7 453 38.8 32.3 59.6 50.2 57.1 43.1 43.9
Rural+Urban
83.8 73.4 61.4 53.3 65.1 68.8 76.9 61.8 71.2
24.9 16.9 13.7 114 338 21.2 345 16.6 22.0
54.6 48.7 41.6 35.8 56.4 49.7 57.9 43.2 46.8
Statement3:  Percentage distribution of workers in usual status (ps+ss) by status in
employment during PLFS 2019-20, 2018-19 and 2017-18
all-India

self-

employed

O]

male

regular
wage/
salaried
employees

©)

casual

labour

(4)

self-

employed

)

Rural

female

regular
wage/
salaried
employees

(6)

58.4 ‘ 13.8 ’ 27.8 ‘ 63.0 ’ 85

casual

labour

()

27.5




Urban
38.7 ‘ 47.2 ’ 141 34.6 l 54.2 ’ 111
PLFS Rural
2018-19
57.4 ‘ 14.2 28.3 59.6 11.0 29.3
Urban
38.7 ‘ 47.2 14.2 34.5 54.7 10.7
PLFS Rural
2017-18
57.8 14.0 28.2 57.7 10.5 31.8
Urban
39.2 45.7 15.1 34.7 52.1 131

Note: Detailed Results are available at the website of the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation
(www.mospi.gov.in.)

*hkkk

DS/VI/AK

[1]Villages and urban blocks are the smallest area units taken as first-stage sampling units (FSU) in rural and
urban areas respectively.
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