Statement2: WPRs (in per cent) in usual status (ps+ss) by different levels of education among persons of age 15 years and above during PLFS 2019-20, 2018-19 and 2017-18

all-India

category of persons	highest level of education successfully completed											
	not literate	literate &upto primary	middle	secondary	higher secondary	diploma/ certificate course	graduate	post graduate & above	secondary & above	all		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)		
	PLFS 2019-20											
	Rural											
male	79.6	86.5	76.6	64.4	57.6	73.4	69.0	78.3	63.9	74.4		
female	39.4	36.3	27.4	21.6	18.1	38.6	21.1	38.3	21.3	32.2		
person	53.3	62.3	55.3	46.8	41.2	63.9	50.9	61.8	46.8	53.3		
					Url	oan						
male	75.8	81.9	74.3	62.7	54.5	72.9	70.1	78.4	65.0	69.9		
female	25.2	23.6	17.8	12.0	12.7	37.8	26.0	38.1	20.2	21.3		
person	41.7	51.2	47.6	40.3	35.3	63.7	50.4	58.5	45.0	45.8		
		Rural+Urban										
male	78.9	85.4	76.0	63.8	56.5	73.1	69.6	78.4	64.4	73.0		
female	36.8	32.8	24.4	18.0	15.8	38.2	24.1	38.1	20.8	28.7		

person	51.3	59.5	53.0	44.5	38.8	63.8	50.6	59.5	46.0	50.9		
	PLFS 2018-19											
	Rural											
male	76.5	85.6	74.7	60.5	55.8	66.4	69.1	75.4	61.3	72.2		
female	30.7	29.8	21.0	17.2	13.8	34.3	18.4	31.5	17.1	25.5		
person	46.7	58.4	51.7	42.9	38.6	57.4	50.2	59.0	43.7	48.9		
	Urban											
male	72.6	80.2	73.1	60.6	52.3	73.7	69.5	79.9	63.8	68.6		
female	21.9	20.6	15.9	9.9	9.5	34.0	23.1	36.8	17.3	18.4		
person	38.0	49.6	46.2	37.8	32.5	63.3	49.1	59.5	43.1	43.9		
					Rur	al+Urban						
male	75.9	84.2	74.2	60.5	54.5	70.4	69.3	78.4	62.3	71.0		
female	29.1	27.3	19.3	14.5	12.0	34.1	21.3	35.5	17.2	23.3		
person	45.2	56.1	50.1	41.1	36.2	60.6	49.6	59.3	43.4	47.3		
	PLFS 2017-18											
	Rural											
male	78.7	85.1	73.3	61.0	54.4	59.7	66.2	75.9	60.3	72.0		

female	29.1	26.0	18.3	15.6	12.5	34.9	18.6	31.1	16.0	23.7	
person	46.7	56.0	50.0	43.1	38.0	52.6	48.9	59.8	43.3	48.1	
	Urban										
male	76.2	80.2	73.8	62.1	51.5	69.8	71.1	77.6	63.9	69.3	
female	21.6	21.7	13.8	10.6	9.9	32.8	22.8	35.7	17.3	18.2	
person	38.7	50.7	45.3	38.8	32.3	59.6	50.2	57.1	43.1	43.9	
	Rural+Urban										
male	78.3	83.8	73.4	61.4	53.3	65.1	68.8	76.9	61.8	71.2	
female	27.7	24.9	16.9	13.7	11.4	33.8	21.2	34.5	16.6	22.0	
Person	45.3	54.6	48.7	41.6	35.8	56.4	49.7	57.9	43.2	46.8	

Statement3: Percentage distribution of workers in usual status (ps+ss) by status in employment during PLFS 2019-20, 2018-19 and 2017-18

all-India

Survey period		male		female						
	self- employed	regular wage/ salaried employees	casual labour	self- employed	regular wage/ salaried employees	casual labour				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)				
PLFS 2019-20	Rural									
	58.4	13.8	27.8	63.0	9.5	27.5				

	Urban								
	38.7	47.2	14.1	34.6	54.2	11.1			
PLFS 2018-19	Rural								
	57.4	14.2	28.3	59.6	11.0	29.3			
	Urban								
	38.7	47.2	14.2	34.5	54.7	10.7			
PLFS 2017-18	Rural								
	57.8	14.0	28.2	57.7	10.5	31.8			
	Urban								
	39.2	45.7	15.1	34.7	52.1	13.1			

Note: Detailed Results are available at the website of the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (www.mospi.gov.in.)

DS/VJ/AK

^[1] Villages and urban blocks are the smallest area units taken as first-stage sampling units (FSU) in rural and urban areas respectively.